
LAMAR (37)

Rehabilitate US Highway 11 between Lumberton and Purvis, known as Federal Aid Project No.
STP-2171-00(020) / 105551301, in the County of Lamar, State of Mississippi.

MISSISSIPPI
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

John G. Walton
Construction
Company, Inc.

Lane Construction
Company of
Mississippi, Inc.

T. L. Wallace
Construction, Inc.

$2,879,409.54 $3,582,115.85 $3,696,608.75 $4,437,699.60

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 1 2 3

0010 201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 LS 67,535.00 13,100.00 100,000.00

0020 202-B033 Removal of Concrete Pavement w/ Variable Depth Overlay 4,738.000 SY 5.49 7.25 21.00

0030 202-B038 Removal of Curb, All Types 3,552.000 LF 2.74 6.00 4.10

0040 202-B057 Removal of Inlets, All Sizes 10.000 EA 195.59 517.00 430.00

0050 202-B080 Removal of Box Culvert 37.000 LF 62.16 72.25 39.00

0060 202-B088 Removal of Box Culvert Headwall, All Sizes 1.000 EA 589.82 775.00 570.00

0070 202-B106 Removal of Pipe, All Sizes 1,131.000 LF 9.87 8.00 9.80

0080 202-B189 Removal of Impact Attenuator 2.000 EA 572.19 550.00 560.00

0090 203-A003 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH 353.000 CY 20.63 7.50 6.00

0100 203-G003 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 10,863.000 CY 12.75 7.50 10.00

0110 206-A001 Structure Excavation 4,195.000 CY 5.46 7.50 13.00

0120 209-A004 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 6,821.000 SY 2.71 2.00 3.00

0130 213-C001 Superphosphate 2.000 TON 524.62 467.00 500.00

0140 215-A001 Vegetative Materials for Mulch 8.000 TON 174.87 220.00 170.00

0150 216-A001 Solid Sodding 910.000 SY 3.79 6.60 3.70

0160 217-A001 Ditch Liner 910.000 SY 0.52 3.60 0.50

0170 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 2.000 ACRE 30.00 30.00 30.00

0180 221-A001 Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch 88.000 CY 378.89 328.00 350.00

0190 223-A001 Mowing 2.000 ACRE 40.00 40.00 40.00

0200 224-A001 Soil Reinforcing Mat 1,000.000 SY 2.27 5.75 2.20

0210 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 5,000.000 LF 1.81 2.00 1.80

0220 503-C007 Saw Cut, Full Depth 50.000 LF 11.66 8.50 9.80

0230 503-E002 Tie Bars, No. 5 Deformed Drilled and Epoxied or Grouted 50.000 EA 17.49 34.00 16.00

0240 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 16,677.000 LBS 1.34 1.00 1.40

0250 603-A040 48" Steel Pipe, Jacked or Bored, Wall Thickness 0.625" 700.000 LF 571.25 1,072.00 1,100.00

0260 603-CA088 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 784.000 LF 73.98 76.00 45.00
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Rehabilitate US Highway 11 between Lumberton and Purvis, known as Federal Aid Project No.
STP-2171-00(020) / 105551301, in the County of Lamar, State of Mississippi.
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Lane Construction
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Mississippi, Inc.

T. L. Wallace
Construction, Inc.

$2,879,409.54 $3,582,115.85 $3,696,608.75 $4,437,699.60

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 1 2 3

0270 603-CA089 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 164.000 LF 83.78 103.00 60.00

0280 603-CA090 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 284.000 LF 98.92 135.00 84.00

0290 603-CA091 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 128.000 LF 112.54 179.00 96.00

0300 603-CA092 42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 448.000 LF 146.88 350.00 120.00

0310 603-CA093 48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 624.000 LF 161.06 428.00 140.00

0320 603-CB004 36" Reinforced Concrete End Section 1.000 EA 1,210.67 1,868.00 1,500.00

0330 603-CB006 48" Reinforced Concrete End Section 1.000 EA 1,477.63 2,386.00 2,100.00

0340 604-A001 Castings 2,528.000 LBS 3.21 2.50 3.30

0350 604-B001 Gratings 1,500.000 LBS 4.08 3.50 3.40

0360 605-AA004 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type V 16,172.000 SY 2.45 2.00 2.50

0370 605-W001 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrai 109.000 CY 100.71 59.50 70.00

0380 609-C002 Concrete Curb, Integral, Type 2 3,554.000 LF 14.86 10.00 4.80

0390 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 8,160.71 200,000.00 34,700.00

0400 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 3,192.000 LF 0.56 0.55 0.70

0410 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 2,822.000 LF 0.56 0.55 0.70

0420 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 726.000 LF 0.56 0.55 0.70

0430 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 180.000 LF 0.56 0.55 1.20

0440 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Fe 142.000 SF 9.33 15.50 8.90

0450 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 508.000 SF 9.33 15.50 8.90

0460 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 787.000 LF 16.02 23.50 34.00

0470 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 108.000 LF 17.49 38.00 17.00

0480 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 38.000 EA 52.46 70.00 50.00

0490 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 38.000 EA 174.87 88.00 170.00

0500 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 468,283.92 220,000.00 500,000.00

0510 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 40.000 EA 11.25 11.00 17.00

0520 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 25.000 EA 11.25 11.00 17.00
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0530 629-A005 Vehicular Impact Attenuator, 55 MPH 4.000 EA 17,029.32 16,610.00 16,900.00

0540 629-C001 Vehicular Impact Attenuator Back-up Wall 4.000 EA 2,914.54 1,900.00 4,400.00

0550 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 51,128.52 30,000.00 45,400.00

0560 809-A001 Gravity Type Retaining Wall System 11,382.000 SF 38.78 30.00 42.00

0570 815-A006 Loose Riprap, Size 100 566.000 TON 66.41 52.50 72.00

0580 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 578.000 SY 3.79 3.00 3.10

0590 907-225-A001 Grassing 4.000 ACRE 1,037.58 330.00 990.00

0600 907-225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 12.000 TON 87.44 165.00 84.00

0610 907-226-A001 Temporary Grassing 4.000 ACRE 1,002.60 1,098.00 960.00

0620 907-234-D001 Inlet Siltation Guard 8.000 EA 524.62 476.00 500.00

0630 907-237-A002 Wattles, 12" 1,600.000 LF 4.95 3.35 4.80

0640 907-237-A003 Wattles, 20" 1,000.000 LF 6.12 3.75 5.90

0650 907-304-A004 Granular Material, LVM, Class 6, Group C 2,056.000 CY 15.25 18.50 23.00

0660 907-304-E004 Granular Material, LVM, Size 57 3,753.000 CY 61.31 59.50 71.00

0670 907-304-F001 Size 825 Crushed Stone Base 5,756.000 TON 39.25 39.00 48.00

0680 907-501-B005 10" Plain Cement Concrete Pavement, Broom Finish 5,781.000 SY 75.20 46.50 60.00

0690 907-601-B003 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 152.000 CY 932.65 777.00 1,700.00

0700 907-605-O001 6" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 450.000 LF 20.78 23.50 17.00

0710 907-626-C005 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White, 3,342.000 LF 1.13 1.10 1.20

0720 907-626-E005 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yell 3,554.000 LF 1.13 1.10 1.20

0730 907-626-G006 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 210.000 LF 2.25 2.20 1.20

0740 907-626-G007 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow 366.000 LF 2.25 2.20 1.20

0750 907-626-H009 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 180.000 LF 2.25 2.20 2.30

0760 907-899-A001 Railway-Highway Provisions 1.000 LS 61,356.92 50,000.00 300,000.00

0770 907-403-A012 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture 1,059.000 TON 93.00

0780 907-403-M004 Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture 1,059.000 TON 99.09 93.30



LAMAR (37)

Rehabilitate US Highway 11 between Lumberton and Purvis, known as Federal Aid Project No.
STP-2171-00(020) / 105551301, in the County of Lamar, State of Mississippi.

TCB Construction
Company, Inc.

IRREGULAR

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 4

0010 201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 LS

0020 202-B033 Removal of Concrete Pavement w/ Variable Depth Overlay 4,738.000 SY

0030 202-B038 Removal of Curb, All Types 3,552.000 LF

0040 202-B057 Removal of Inlets, All Sizes 10.000 EA

0050 202-B080 Removal of Box Culvert 37.000 LF

0060 202-B088 Removal of Box Culvert Headwall, All Sizes 1.000 EA

0070 202-B106 Removal of Pipe, All Sizes 1,131.000 LF

0080 202-B189 Removal of Impact Attenuator 2.000 EA

0090 203-A003 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH 353.000 CY

0100 203-G003 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 10,863.000 CY

0110 206-A001 Structure Excavation 4,195.000 CY

0120 209-A004 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 6,821.000 SY

0130 213-C001 Superphosphate 2.000 TON

0140 215-A001 Vegetative Materials for Mulch 8.000 TON

0150 216-A001 Solid Sodding 910.000 SY

0160 217-A001 Ditch Liner 910.000 SY

0170 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 2.000 ACRE

0180 221-A001 Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch 88.000 CY

0190 223-A001 Mowing 2.000 ACRE

0200 224-A001 Soil Reinforcing Mat 1,000.000 SY

0210 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 5,000.000 LF

0220 503-C007 Saw Cut, Full Depth 50.000 LF

0230 503-E002 Tie Bars, No. 5 Deformed Drilled and Epoxied or Grouted 50.000 EA

0240 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 16,677.000 LBS

0250 603-A040 48" Steel Pipe, Jacked or Bored, Wall Thickness 0.625" 700.000 LF

0260 603-CA088 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 784.000 LF
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IRREGULAR

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 4

0270 603-CA089 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 164.000 LF

0280 603-CA090 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 284.000 LF

0290 603-CA091 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 128.000 LF

0300 603-CA092 42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 448.000 LF

0310 603-CA093 48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 624.000 LF

0320 603-CB004 36" Reinforced Concrete End Section 1.000 EA

0330 603-CB006 48" Reinforced Concrete End Section 1.000 EA

0340 604-A001 Castings 2,528.000 LBS

0350 604-B001 Gratings 1,500.000 LBS

0360 605-AA004 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type V 16,172.000 SY

0370 605-W001 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrai 109.000 CY

0380 609-C002 Concrete Curb, Integral, Type 2 3,554.000 LF

0390 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS

0400 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 3,192.000 LF

0410 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 2,822.000 LF

0420 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 726.000 LF

0430 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 180.000 LF

0440 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Fe 142.000 SF

0450 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 508.000 SF

0460 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 787.000 LF

0470 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 108.000 LF

0480 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 38.000 EA

0490 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 38.000 EA

0500 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS

0510 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 40.000 EA

0520 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 25.000 EA



LAMAR (37)

Rehabilitate US Highway 11 between Lumberton and Purvis, known as Federal Aid Project No.
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IRREGULAR

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 4

0530 629-A005 Vehicular Impact Attenuator, 55 MPH 4.000 EA

0540 629-C001 Vehicular Impact Attenuator Back-up Wall 4.000 EA

0550 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS

0560 809-A001 Gravity Type Retaining Wall System 11,382.000 SF

0570 815-A006 Loose Riprap, Size 100 566.000 TON

0580 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 578.000 SY

0590 907-225-A001 Grassing 4.000 ACRE

0600 907-225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 12.000 TON

0610 907-226-A001 Temporary Grassing 4.000 ACRE

0620 907-234-D001 Inlet Siltation Guard 8.000 EA

0630 907-237-A002 Wattles, 12" 1,600.000 LF

0640 907-237-A003 Wattles, 20" 1,000.000 LF

0650 907-304-A004 Granular Material, LVM, Class 6, Group C 2,056.000 CY

0660 907-304-E004 Granular Material, LVM, Size 57 3,753.000 CY

0670 907-304-F001 Size 825 Crushed Stone Base 5,756.000 TON

0680 907-501-B005 10" Plain Cement Concrete Pavement, Broom Finish 5,781.000 SY

0690 907-601-B003 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 152.000 CY

0700 907-605-O001 6" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 450.000 LF

0710 907-626-C005 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White, 3,342.000 LF

0720 907-626-E005 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yell 3,554.000 LF

0730 907-626-G006 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 210.000 LF

0740 907-626-G007 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow 366.000 LF

0750 907-626-H009 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 180.000 LF

0760 907-899-A001 Railway-Highway Provisions 1.000 LS

0770 907-403-A012 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture 1,059.000 TON

0780 907-403-M004 Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture 1,059.000 TON


